

10019 – 103 Avenue NW Edmonton, AB T5J 0G9 P: 780-423-7420 F: 780-496-8199 edmontontribunals.ca

March 31, 2021

Attention: City Council

Re: Bylaw 19692

On April 6, 2021, Bylaw 19692, which amends Bylaw 18308, Assessment Review Boards Bylaw, is scheduled to be before City Council for three readings.

Bylaw 19692 amends Bylaw 18308 Assessment Review Boards Bylaw, by increasing the membership of the Local Assessment Review Board and the Composite Assessment Review Board from a maximum of 21 members to a maximum of 24 members.

As Chair of the Assessment Review Board, I support the amendments.

Brian Carbol Chair, Assessment review Board